



Granby Racial Reconciliation (GRR) is committed to the ongoing work of racial reconciliation in and around Granby, CT. As a non-profit relying solely on grants and donations, GRR is deeply appreciative of the financial support we receive from community members and local businesses.

Since our founding after the murder of George Floyd, we've focused on raising awareness and having honest conversations on racial justice in our community. By exploring difficult topics with compassion, we strive to build a culture of tolerance so that Granby can be a great place for everyone.

We've done this by hosting several events each year such as: Courageous Conversations on Race in the Park, a Racial Equity Challenge in collaboration with Food Solutions New England and Nourish My Soul, Racial Justice Vigils, Dialogues on Race discussions, and Stop the Hate Rally. Our hallmark event each year is the **Granby Racial Unity Festival**, a free arts and education festival that celebrates multicultural music, dance, art, and presentations.

To assist in the work of narrowing the racial opportunity gap, GRR has created the GRR Opportunity Fund. GRR's goal through this fund is to empower more people of color to better their lives and those of their families and communities. Through strategic and targeted fund distribution, the GRR Opportunity Fund actively supports organizations that open doors to new opportunities and eliminate barriers to upward mobility for people of color.

To continue to produce these events and increase the impact of the GRR Opportunity Fund, we need your help. Please consider partnering with us. Donations levels include:

Level	Amount	Name/Logo on Website	Festival Features
Platinum	\$2,500	Large Name / Logo /	Complimentary Vendor Booth, Logo on T-Shirt,
		website link	Large Banner, Business Promotion
Gold	\$1,000	Medium Name / Logo /	Complimentary Vendor Booth, Logo on T-Shirt,
		website link	Medium Banner
Silver	\$500	Small Name / Logo	Complimentary Vendor Booth, Combined
			Banner Large Text
Bronze	\$250	Small Name	Combined Banner Medium Text
Ally	\$100	Small Name	Combined Banner Small Text

Depending on the donation level, your tax-deductible donation will be gratefully acknowledged with advertisements and publicity on our website and at the Granby Racial Unity Festival. Donors will also be recognized in our summary article in The Granby Drummer and on our website <u>www.GranbyRacialReconciliation.com</u> after the festival. On the day of our festival, Silver, Gold and Platinum sponsors will receive a complimentary vendor booth to promote your services and products.

Can you support us in our quest for greater understanding? Please submit the attached **Donation Form.** Please feel free to email us at <u>info@GranbyRacialReconciliation.com</u> with any questions you may have. Thank you in advance for your ongoing support for our wonderful community.

Sincerely,

Granby Racial Reconciliation Steering Committee

Granby Racial Reconciliation Inc. is an exempt organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Portions of your donation(s) and/or sponsorships may support the annual Granby Racial Unity Festival, GRR Opportunity Fund, and general operations for Granby Racial Reconciliation events as determined by the GRR Steering Committee.





## **Donation Form**

*Please complete the following form with your donation.* 

Business Name:			
Authorized Person's Name:			
Street:			
City:		_ State	Zip Code:
Phone:	Email:		

Please check your Donation/Sponsorship Level:

Check	Level	Amount	
	Platinum	\$2,500	
	Gold	\$1,000	
	Silver	\$500	
	Bronze	\$250	
	Ally	\$100	
	Other		

Comments:

For Granby Racial Unity Festival publicity, please email a digital copy of your logo to: info@GranbyRacialReconciliation.com

Please mail this completed form and payment to:

Granby Racial Reconciliation, Inc. PO Box 34 Granby, CT 06035



Granby Racial Reconciliation Inc. is an exempt organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Portions of your donation(s) and/or sponsorships may support the annual Granby Racial Unity Festival, GRR Opportunity Fund, and general operations for Granby Racial Reconciliation events as determined by the GRR Steering Committee.